Doc#. 0928008093 fee: $48.00

UNOFFICl LSSt

PREPARED BY: *RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Bank of America N.A.
2575 W Chandler Blvd
Mail Stop: AZ1-1804-02-11
Chandler A7 85224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Bank of America, N.A.

Donald E Casey Jr

2213 Wyndance Way

Nerthbrook IL 60062

SUBMITTED BY: Shyanne Rose Fankhauser

Loan Number: 6273245275
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE
Ilinois
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE "RESENTS that, Bank of America, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and
recerding information are below, dees fareby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in
consideration thereof, does hereby cancel end discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgager(S): Donald E Casey Jr ana Tanistine O Casey

Original Mortgagee(S):

Original Instrument No: 0325542036 Date of Note: 08/12/2003 Original Recording Date: 09/12/2003

Property Address: 2213 Wyndance Way Nerthbrook, Al, 160062

Legal Description:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (I} THAT CEKT 5IN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVERMBER 22, 1996, BY
AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOX-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 94707, AS LESSOR ("LESSOR"),
AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE. AND RECORDE!) VN.THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS AMENDED BY THAT
CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS 4 ¥ JANUARY 6, 1997 BY AND BETWEEN LESSOR
AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE O« "HE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 5 /141759, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN
JOINDER TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE P.OYAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCTATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION, AND KECCRDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 14¢7 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97846934, AND
AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE "GRC//NE LEASE") : AND (IT) THE
LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE "PREMISES") LEGALLY DESCRIELD AS: 1.OT 1 IN ROYAL RIDGE
SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTHPROOK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REC2RDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381, COMMOI /.5 KNOWN AS
TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH OF TECHINY ROAD, IN
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS. PIN: 04-14-301-004 AND 04-14-301-005 EACH WITH THE RESPECT SCLELY TO THE
BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BUILDING STTE 122 BEING THAT PART
OFLOT 1 INTHE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS FAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 571.83 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 187 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2213 WYNDANCE WAY) FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE
ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT EIGHTEEN (18) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST,
11.64 FEET; 2) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 3.00 FEET: 3} NORTH 88 DEGREES 35
MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 3.33 FEET; 4y NORTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, 3.00 FEET; §)
NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 6.83 FEET; 6) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS
WEST, 3.00 FEET; 7) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 3.33 FEET; 8) NORTH 1 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS FAST, 3.00 FEET: 9) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 3.29 FEET: 10)
SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 11.67 FEET; 11) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06
SECONDS WEST, 22.00 FEET: 12) NORTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, 59.00 FEET; 13) SOUTH 88




0928008093 Page: 2 of 2

DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SL@LN Qll, 1ZEFLQ,1LALH{ Q(QER4M\TUTES 34 SECONDS EAST,

1.67 FEET; 15) SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 23.87 FEET; 16) SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 1.67 FEET; 17) SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 14.21 FEET: 18)
SOUTH 1 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 47.33 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS (THE ""BUILDING SITE", BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2213 WYNDANCE WAY,
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062) PARCEL IT: FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL
IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY DESCRIBED
HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON
PORTIONS OF THE COMMON AREA AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITTONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF
NOVEMBER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97820006 (THE "DECI ARATION"}), WHICH
IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE DECTARATION); SUBJECT TO THE
TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE GROUND LEASE. PARCEL ITI: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1
AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF SUCH PARCELS AS SET FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.

Pin #: 04-14-301-129-0000 04-14-301-00404-14-301-005 County: Cook County, State of IL.

IN WITNESS WHELREOT |, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/05/2009.
Bank of America, N.A.

By: Jessica Larsen
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT
City/County of Cache }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/05/2209 by Jessica Larsen, Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, N.A., on
behalf of said corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal on the date heremabove st forth,

g b

L 4:-:? Lhrntet
NHEROBE FAUNAAUSER | — .
O EEm Noway/ublic: Shyanne Rose
FOMHISSION EXPRES i
Jaies, a0 Fankhausar ' .
STATEQF LTaH My Commission Expires:
07/20/2013

Resides in: Cache



